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GRANT RECIPIENT

BC Snowboard Association

Canadian Volleyball Association
Whistler Blackcomb Freestyle Ski Club
Karate BC

Freestyle Panorama Ski Club
BC Blind Sports and Recreation Assoc.

Tennis British Columbia
Kelowna Curling Club
Kelowna Curling Club
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club

Curl BC

Coquitlam Port Moody Ringette Assoc.

BC Sport Cheer Association

Cranbrook Minor Hockey Assoc.

NAME OF EVENT

Speed Nation 2025: NorAm
Snowboard Cross Tour at Sun Peaks

U192 Men's Continental Volleyball
Championships

2026 FIS Freeski NorAm Cup -
Slopestyle & Big Air

2025 Canada Open Karate
Championships

Junior Nationals

Canadian Blind Sports Goalball
Senior National Championships
2026 Fischer Indoor Junior U14
Naftionals

Olympic Qualification Event-Mixed
Doubles

Olympic Qualificatfion Event - Men's
and Womens

Odlum Brown BC Champs and
Westerns

2026 BC Stick Curling
Championships

Ringette BC Club Provincials 2026
BC Provincial Cheerleading
Championships 2026

BC Hockey - 2026 Championship
(U13 Tier 1)
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SPORT

Snowboard

Volleyball or Sitting
Volleyball

Freestyle Skiing
Karate

Freestyle Skiing
Goalball

Tennis or Wheelchair
Tennis

Curling or Wheelchair
Curling

Curling or Wheelchair
Curling

Biathlon

Curling or Wheelchair
Curling

Ringette
Cheerleading

Hockey or Para Hockey

FUNDING
AMOUNT
$11,000

$11,000
$11,000
$11,000

$8.250
$8.250

$5.500
$5.500
$5.500
$5.500
$5.500

$5.500
$5.500

$5.500

COMMUNITY

Sun Peaks

Burnaby
Whistler
Richmond

Invermere
Richmond

Vancouver
Kelowna
Kelowna
Prince George
Prince George

Coquitlam
Abbotsford

Cranbrook
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BC Snowboard Association
Mount Washington Ski Club
Nanaimo United FC

Cycling BC

Special Olympics British Columbia Society

Sovereign Lake Nordic Club

Kimberley Disabled Skier's Association

Hollyburn Cross-Country Ski Club
British Columbia Artistic Swimming Assoc.

BC Diving
Squash Canada

Telemark Nordi Club

Canadian Dolphin Swim Club

Smithers Figure Skating Assoc.
B.C. Squash Racquets Assoc.

British Columbia Artistic Swimming Assoc.

Greater Vernon Minor Hockey Assoc.

BC Snowboard Provincial
Championships 2026

2026 U14 Alpine Skiing Provincial
Championship

2026 BC Soccer Girls and Boys A-
Cup Provincial Championships
Cycling BC Road Provincial
Championships

Special Olympics BC Cross Country
Skiing Regional Qualifier

North American Cup #2

2026 Para Alpine Canadian and
USA Nationals

2026 Teck BC Championships
Pacific Peaks Provincial
Championships

BC Provincial Diving Championships

2026 Canadian Junior and Senior
National Squash Championships

Teck Track Aftack Championships

Swim BC Winter Island and Coastal
Vancouver Divisional Competition
2026

Kla How Ya 2025

2026 BC Junior Squash
Championships

Jean Peters Provincial
Championships

BC Hockey Championships - U13 A
Female

BRITISH
COLUMBIA

Snowboard

Alpine Skiing or Para
Alpine

Soccer, Power Soccer,
Futsal or Football 5-a-side

Cycling
Special Olympics

Biathlon
Alpine Skiing or Para
Alpine

Cross Country Skiing

Artistic Swimming or Para
Artistic Swimming

Diving

Squash

Cross Country Skiing
Swimming

Figure Skating

Squash

Arfistic Swimming or Para

Artistic Swimming
Hockey or Para Hockey

$5.500
$5.500
$5.500
$5.500
$5.500

$4,455
$4,125

$3.978
$3.740

$3.575
$2,750

$2,750
$2,750
$1.650
$1.650
$1.500

$1.375

Sun Peaks
Courtenay
Nanaimo
Sidney
Golden

Vernon
Kimberley

Whistler
Nanaimo

Victoria

Vancouver
West Kelowna
Vancouver
Smithers
Richmond
Kamloops

Vernon



