

HOSTING BC – RECIPIENTS – SEPTEMBER 2025

GRANT RECIPIENT	NAME OF EVENT	SPORT	FUNDING AMOUNT	COMMUNITY
BC Snowboard Association	Speed Nation 2025: NorAm Snowboard Cross Tour at Sun Peaks	Snowboard	\$11,000	Sun Peaks
Canadian Volleyball Association	U19 Men's Continental Volleyball Championships	Volleyball or Sitting Volleyball	\$11,000	Burnaby
Whistler Blackcomb Freestyle Ski Club	2026 FIS Freeski NorAm Cup - Slopestyle & Big Air	Freestyle Skiing	\$11,000	Whistler
Karate BC	2025 Canada Open Karate Championships	Karate	\$11,000	Richmond
Freestyle Panorama Ski Club	Junior Nationals	Freestyle Skiing	\$8,250	Invermere
BC Blind Sports and Recreation Assoc.	Canadian Blind Sports Goalball Senior National Championships	Goalball	\$8,250	Richmond
Tennis British Columbia	2026 Fischer Indoor Junior U14 Nationals	Tennis or Wheelchair Tennis	\$5,500	Vancouver
Kelowna Curling Club	Olympic Qualification Event-Mixed Doubles	Curling or Wheelchair Curling	\$5,500	Kelowna
Kelowna Curling Club	Olympic Qualification Event - Men's and Womens	Curling or Wheelchair Curling	\$5,500	Kelowna
Caledonia Nordic Ski Club	Odlum Brown BC Champs and Westerns	Biathlon	\$5,500	Prince George
Curl BC	2026 BC Stick Curling Championships	Curling or Wheelchair Curling	\$5,500	Prince George
Coquitlam Port Moody Ringette Assoc.	Ringette BC Club Provincials 2026	Ringette	\$5,500	Coquitlam
BC Sport Cheer Association	BC Provincial Cheerleading Championships 2026	Cheerleading	\$5,500	Abbotsford
Cranbrook Minor Hockey Assoc.	BC Hockey - 2026 Championship (U13 Tier 1)	Hockey or Para Hockey	\$5,500	Cranbrook

BC Snowboard Association	BC Snowboard Provincial Championships 2026	Snowboard	\$5,500	Sun Peaks
Mount Washington Ski Club	2026 U14 Alpine Skiing Provincial Championship	Alpine Skiing or Para Alpine	\$5,500	Courtenay
Nanaimo United FC	2026 BC Soccer Girls and Boys A-Cup Provincial Championships	Soccer, Power Soccer, Futsal or Football 5-a-side	\$5,500	Nanaimo
Cycling BC	Cycling BC Road Provincial Championships	Cycling	\$5,500	Sidney
Special Olympics British Columbia Society	Special Olympics BC Cross Country Skiing Regional Qualifier	Special Olympics	\$5,500	Golden
Sovereign Lake Nordic Club	North American Cup #2	Biathlon	\$4,455	Vernon
Kimberley Disabled Skier's Association	2026 Para Alpine Canadian and USA Nationals	Alpine Skiing or Para Alpine	\$4,125	Kimberley
Hollyburn Cross-Country Ski Club	2026 Teck BC Championships	Cross Country Skiing	\$3,978	Whistler
British Columbia Artistic Swimming Assoc.	Pacific Peaks Provincial Championships	Artistic Swimming or Para Artistic Swimming	\$3,740	Nanaimo
BC Diving	BC Provincial Diving Championships	Diving	\$3,575	Victoria
Squash Canada	2026 Canadian Junior and Senior National Squash Championships	Squash	\$2,750	Vancouver
Telemark Nordi Club	Teck Track Attack Championships	Cross Country Skiing	\$2,750	West Kelowna
Canadian Dolphin Swim Club	Swim BC Winter Island and Coastal Vancouver Divisional Competition 2026	Swimming	\$2,750	Vancouver
Smithers Figure Skating Assoc.	Kla How Ya 2025	Figure Skating	\$1,650	Smithers
B.C. Squash Racquets Assoc.	2026 BC Junior Squash Championships	Squash	\$1,650	Richmond
British Columbia Artistic Swimming Assoc.	Jean Peters Provincial Championships	Artistic Swimming or Para Artistic Swimming	\$1,500	Kamloops
Greater Vernon Minor Hockey Assoc.	BC Hockey Championships - U13 A Female	Hockey or Para Hockey	\$1,375	Vernon